FORM PTO-16 1 P Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

AUG 2 4 1999 4

09-01-1998



100803745 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS UNLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
X New X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
Change of Name					
Corrective Document					
Reel # Frame # Other					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Warn Industries, Inc. 02 / 15 / 95					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Rissberger, C. Glen					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) PO Box 68011					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Portland Oregon State/Country Zip Code					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is					
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.					
Other (Designation mustbe a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Oregon					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
93					
X0000035					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and					



	<del></del>	_			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		]			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)		]			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	_	7			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 503-654-2175					
Name	Rissberger, C. Glen	7			
Address (line 1)	PO Box 68011	- ]			
Address (line 2)		ر ا			
Address (line 3)	Portland, OR 97268	] ]			
Address (line 4)		ر ر			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1	ا 			
including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	1542414				
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attac	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.					
C. C/2	Rossberger ( Alm History 8/11/98				
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed				

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WARN INDUSTRIES, INC., an Oregon corporation having its principal place of business at 13270 SE Pheasant Court, Milwaukie, Oregon, 97222, in consideration of payment of \$1.00 by C. Glen Rissberger to Warn Industries, hereby assigns to C. GLEN RISSBERGER all of its right, title and interest in the trademarks "QUICKOR", "QUICKOR PERFORMANCE" and "QUICKOR ENGINEERING" together with the goodwill associated therewith and the following federal trademark registrations:

Reg No	<u>Mark</u>	
1,542,414	"QUICKOR	PERFORMANCE"
1,038,476	"QUICKOR	ENGINEERING"

Warn Industries, Inc. makes no warranties whatsoever in connection with this assignment, and expressly disclaims any implied warranties.

WARN INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Its:

Dated: \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \fra

STATE OF OREGON
) ss:

County of (Inclamat)

On this /5 day of January 1995, before me appeared

Latter Jenselm , the person who signed
this instrument, who acknowledged that he was the

Inc. and has signed this Assignment on behalf of WARN
INDUSTRIES, INC. with authority to do so.



Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires MM. 22, 1996

PDX1-166926.1 21165 0004

TRADEMARK REEL: 1775 FRAME: 0623

RECORDED: 08/24/1998